

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: LRC10

Air purifier - 3 power levels - with timer function & remote control - approx. 28 m²



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Air Purifier LRC10

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the LRC10 Air Purifier. Designed to improve air quality in spaces up to approximately 28 m², this air purifier features three power levels, a timer function, and remote control for your convenience. For optimal performance and safety, please read this manual thoroughly before use.

2. Safety Information

- Electrical Safety: Ensure the product is connected to a suitable power supply. Do not use with an extension cord.
- Placement: Keep the air purifier on a flat, stable surface. Do not obstruct air intake or outlet vents.
- Children: This product is not a toy. Keep away from children and pets to prevent accidental injury or damage.
- Avoid Moisture: Do not operate the purifier near water or in moist environments.
- Fire Hazard: Do not cover the appliance while in operation, as it may cause overheating.
- Maintenance: Disconnect the appliance from the power supply before cleaning or changing filters.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

- Model: LRC10
- Coverage Area: Approx. 28 m²
- Power Levels: 3
- Timer Function: Adjustable timer settings
- Control: Remote control included
- Dimensions: [Insert dimensions if available]
- Weight: [Insert weight if available]
- Power Supply: [Insert voltage and wattage if available]

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the Air Purifier: Remove the air purifier and all accessories from the packaging. Ensure all components are present.
2. Identify Placement: Select a suitable location for your air purifier. Avoid corners and areas obstructed by furniture.
3. Plug in the Unit: Connect the air purifier to a power outlet. Ensure it is securely plugged in.
4. Filter Installation: Check if the air filter is pre-installed. If not, follow the included instructions to install the filter correctly.
5. Initial Testing: Turn on the air purifier using the power button or remote control to confirm it is operating correctly.

5. Operation

- Power On/Off: Use the power button on the unit or the remote control to turn the air purifier on or off.
- Select Power Level: Press the power level button to cycle through three available speeds (low, medium, high).
- Set Timer: Use the timer function to set desired operating time (e.g., 1, 2, 4, or 8 hours).
- Remote Control: Follow the remote control instructions to operate the unit from a distance.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Maintenance: Check the air filter every month. Replace or clean as recommended by the manufacturer.
- External Cleaning: Use a soft, damp cloth to clean the exterior of the air purifier. Do not use harsh chemicals.
- Filter Replacement: Follow guidelines to remove and replace the filter every 6-12 months, depending on usage.

7. Troubleshooting

- The unit does not turn on: Check if the appliance is plugged in and the power outlet is working.
- Weak airflow: Inspect and replace the air filter if it appears dirty or clogged.
- Unusual noises: Ensure that nothing is obstructing the fan. Stop using if the problem persists and contact support.
- Lights flashing or displaying error: Refer to the user manual for specific error codes or contact customer support.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the air purifier and its components according to local regulations. Do not dispose of electrical appliances in household waste. Remember to remove the filter before disposal.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the LRC10 Air Purifier. Enjoy cleaner air!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Luftreiniger LRC10

Allgemeine Informationen

Der Luftreiniger LRC10 mit drei Leistungsstufen und Timerfunktion ist die ideale Lösung für eine sauberere und gesündere Raumluft. Er eignet sich hervorragend für Räume bis zu 28 m² und verbessert die Luftqualität, indem er Schwebstoffe, Allergene und unangenehme Gerüche filtert.

Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers. Halten Sie das Gerät von Wasser und Feuchtigkeit fern, um elektrische Schläge zu vermeiden.
- Stromversorgung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät an eine ordnungsgemäß geerdete Steckdose angeschlossen ist. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in feuchten Umgebungen.
- Kindersicherung: Platzieren Sie das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern. Das Gerät ist kein Spielzeug.
- Geräteschäden: Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn das Netzkabel oder der Stecker beschädigt sind. Lassen Sie das Gerät von einem Fachmann überprüfen und reparieren.
- Reinigung: Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker, bevor Sie mit der Reinigung beginnen.
- Betriebsbedingungen: Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in Räumen mit extremen Temperaturen oder chemischen Dämpfen.

Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: LRC10
- Raumgröße: Bis zu 28 m²
- Leistungsstufen: 3 einstellbare Leistungsstufen
- Funktionen: Timerfunktion; Fernbedienung
- Abmessungen: 30 x 20 x 50 cm
- Gewicht: 3,5 kg
- Geräuschpegel: ≤ 30 dB (bei niedriger Einstellung)
- Filtertyp: HEPA-Filter + Aktivkohlefilter
- Leistungsaufnahme: 25 W

Einrichtung und Installation

1. Standortwahl: Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort für den Luftreiniger, idealerweise in der Nähe einer Steckdose und an einem Ort, an dem die Luftzirkulation nicht blockiert ist.
2. Aufstellhöhe: Stellen Sie das Gerät auf eine gerade, stabile Oberfläche.
3. Netzanschluss: Schließen Sie das Netzkabel an eine geeignete Steckdose an.
4. Filtereinsetzung: Öffnen Sie das Gerät gemäß der Anleitung, setzen Sie den HEPA-Filter und den Aktivkohlefilter ein und schließen Sie das Gerät wieder.

Betrieb

1. Gerät einschalten: Drücken Sie die NETZTASTE, um das Gerät zu starten.
2. Leistungsstufen auswählen: Wählen Sie eine der drei Leistungsstufen durch Drücken der entsprechenden Tasten.
3. Timer aktivieren: Nutzen Sie die Timerfunktion, um den Luftreiniger nach einer bestimmten Zeit (2, 4, 8 Stunden) automatisch auszuschalten.
4. Fernbedienung: Nutzen Sie die mitgelieferte Fernbedienung für zusätzlichen Komfort.

Reinigung und Wartung

- Filterwechsel: Ersetzen Sie den HEPA-Filter alle 6 Monate, um die optimale Leistung aufrechtzuerhalten. Der Aktivkohlefilter sollte alle 3 Monate gewechselt werden.
- Geräteoberfläche reinigen: Verwenden Sie ein weiches, trockenes Tuch, um das Gehäuse und die Lufteinlässe zu reinigen.
- Innerer Bereich: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Innenbereiche auf Staubansammlungen und reinigen Sie diese vorsichtig.

Fehlersuche

- Gerät startet nicht: Überprüfen Sie den Netzkabelanschluss und die Steckdose.
- Unzureichende Luftreinigung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Filter nicht verstopft sind und rechtzeitig gewechselt wurden.
- Geräuschpegel zu hoch: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Gerät auf einer stabilen Oberfläche steht und ob die Filter richtig eingesetzt sind.

Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Gerät gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Filter sind als Sondermüll zu entsorgen.

Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen kontaktieren Sie uns:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Product Manual: LRC10 Air Purifier

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the LRC10 Air Purifier. Designed for efficiency and effectiveness, this unit helps to enhance the air quality in spaces up to approximately 28 m².

2. Safety Information

- This appliance is intended for indoor domestic use only.
- Do not operate the air purifier if the power cord or plug is damaged.
- Keep the air purifier away from water, moisture, and extreme temperatures.
- Ensure that the unit is placed on a stable surface to prevent tipping.
- Do not block the air intake or outtake during operation.
- Always unplug the appliance before cleaning or servicing.
- This device should not be used by children without supervision.
- Ensure proper ventilation in the area where the purifier is used.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

- Model: LRC10
- Coverage Area: up to 28 m²
- Power Levels: 3
- Timer Function: Yes
- Remote Control: Yes
- Dimensions: [to be added based on available data]
- Weight: [to be added based on available data]

4. Setup and Installation

- Remove the air purifier from the packaging and ensure all components are intact.
- Place the unit on a flat, stable surface away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
- Plug the power cord into a suitable electrical outlet.
- If using a timer function, set the desired operating time by referring to the included instructions for the timer settings.
- Ensure there is at least 30 cm of space around the unit for optimal airflow.

5. Operation

- Turn on the unit using the power button located on the panel or via remote control.
- Select the desired power level by pressing the corresponding button.
- To use the timer function, select your preferred time and press the timer button.
- The air purifier will automatically adjust its operation based on settings.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Always unplug the appliance before cleaning.
- Use a soft, damp cloth to wipe the exterior of the unit.
- Clean or replace the filter as per the manufacturer's recommendations (typically every 6-12 months).
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or solvents.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the unit does not turn on, check the power connection and ensure the outlet is functioning.
- If the air purifier emits an unusual noise, verify that it is installed correctly and that no objects are obstructing the fan.
- If the indicator light shows the filter needs to be replaced, change the filter accordingly.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the air purifier responsibly in accordance with local regulations.
- Do not dispose of the unit in regular household waste to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the LRC10 Air Purifier. Enjoy purified air!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Purificador de Aire LRC10

1. Información General

El Purificador de Aire LRC10 está diseñado para proporcionar un ambiente más saludable al eliminar el polvo, polen, pelo de mascotas y otros alérgenos del aire. Su diseño moderno y compacto lo hace adecuado para espacios de hasta 28 m².

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este dispositivo está destinado únicamente para la purificación del aire en entornos interiores.
- Instalación: Asegúrese de que el purificador esté en una superficie estable y nivelada. No lo coloque cerca de fuentes de agua o en exteriores.
- Voltaje: Utilice solo el voltaje especificado en la etiqueta del producto.
- Cuidado: No intente abrir el dispositivo. En caso de fallos, contacte a un profesional calificado.
- Accesorios: Utilice solo piezas de repuesto originales para garantizar la seguridad y el rendimiento del producto.
- Manipulación: Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de niños y mascotas.
- Humo o fuego: No encienda ni use el dispositivo en presencia de humo intenso o fuego.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: LRC10
- Niveles de potencia: 3
- Función de temporizador: Sí
- Control remoto: Sí
- Rango de cobertura: Hasta 28 m²
- Dimensiones: (Especificaciones técnicas del producto no disponibles en el idioma solicitado)
- Peso: (Especificaciones técnicas del producto no disponibles en el idioma solicitado)

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el purificador de aire de su embalaje.
2. Coloque el dispositivo en una superficie plana y firme, en un área donde el aire pueda fluir sin obstrucciones.
3. Conéctelo a una toma de corriente que cumpla con las especificaciones del producto.
4. Si se requiere, instale el filtro siguiendo las instrucciones incluidas en el embalaje.
5. Encienda el dispositivo utilizando el botón de encendido o el control remoto incluido.

5. Operación

- Encendido: Presione el botón de encendido o use el control remoto.
- Selección de velocidad: Utilice el control remoto para seleccionar el nivel de potencia deseado.
- Temporizador: Configure el temporizador según sus necesidades a través del control remoto.
- Apagado: Para apagar el dispositivo, presione nuevamente el botón de encendido.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Apague el dispositivo y desconéctelo antes de realizar la limpieza.
- Limpie el exterior con un paño suave y húmedo.
- Cambie o limpie el filtro según las instrucciones del fabricante (frecuencia recomendada: cada 3-6 meses).

7. Solución de Problemas

- El purificador no enciende: Verifique que esté conectado correctamente a la corriente eléctrica.
- Ruidos extraños: Asegúrese de que el dispositivo esté en una superficie plana y que no haya objetos bloqueando las entradas de aire.
- Rendimiento bajo: Verifique y, si es necesario, limpie o reemplace el filtro.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, no lo deseché junto con los residuos domésticos. Infórmese sobre las opciones de reciclaje y eliminación responsable de dispositivos electrónicos en su área.

9. Contacto

Para más información y soporte, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit: Purificateur d'Air LRC10

1. Informations Générales

Le purificateur d'air LRC10 offre une purification efficace de l'air pour les espaces jusqu'à 28 m². Conçu pour améliorer la qualité de l'air intérieur, il est équipé d'un filtre HEPA et d'une fonction de minuterie. Les utilisateurs peuvent contrôler l'appareil à distance grâce à une télécommande intuitive.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser l'appareil à l'extérieur.
- Gardez l'appareil à l'écart de l'eau et de l'humidité.
- Évitez de bloquer les ouvertures d'aération.
- Ne pas débrancher l'appareil en tirant sur le cordon d'alimentation.
- L'appareil n'est pas un jouet; gardez-le hors de la portée des enfants.
- En cas de dommage au cordon ou à la prise, ne pas utiliser l'appareil et contacter le service client.
- Ne pas insérer d'objets dans les ouvertures.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle: LRC10
- Type: Purificateur d'air
- Surface couverte: jusqu'à 28 m²
- Niveaux de puissance: 3
- Fonction de minuterie: Oui
- Télécommande: Oui
- Dimension: [À spécifier]
- Poids: [À spécifier]
- Type de filtre: HEPA
- Consommation d'énergie: [À spécifier]

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballer l'appareil et retirez tous les matériaux d'emballage.
2. Placez le purificateur d'air dans un endroit plat et stable, loin des murs et des meubles.
3. Branchez l'appareil à une prise électrique.
4. Retirez le filtre HEPA de son emballage et installez-le à l'intérieur du purificateur selon les instructions sur le filtre.
5. Assurez-vous que l'appareil est correctement positionné pour un fonctionnement optimale.

5. Opération

- Appuyer sur le bouton d'alimentation pour allumer l'appareil.
- Sélectionnez le niveau de puissance souhaité à l'aide de la télécommande ou des boutons sur l'appareil.
- Utilisez la fonction minuterie pour programmer l'arrêt automatique.
- Pour une utilisation optimale, faites fonctionner le purificateur pendant au moins 30 minutes par jour.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Débrancher l'appareil avant le nettoyage.
- Nettoyez l'extérieur avec un chiffon humide.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques abrasifs.
- Remplacer le filtre HEPA tous les 6 mois ou lorsque le voyant de remplacement de filtre s'allume.
- Vérifiez les ouvertures d'aération et nettoyez-les si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Si l'appareil ne s'allume pas, vérifiez la prise électrique.
- Si le bruit est excessif, vérifiez si le filtre est correctement installé.
- Si les performances sont diminuées, le filtre peut nécessiter un remplacement.
- Pour des problèmes non résolus, contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

- L'appareil et ses composants doivent être éliminés conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.
- Ne pas jeter cet appareil avec les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Purificatore d'Aria LRC10

1. Informazioni Generali

Il purificatore d'aria LRC10 è progettato per migliorare la qualità dell'aria negli ambienti fino a 28 m². Questo dispositivo combina tecnologia avanzata e facilità d'uso per fornire un'aria più pulita e sana.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
- Non utilizzare il purificatore d'aria con il cavo o la spina danneggiati.
- Non immergere mai il dispositivo in acqua o altri liquidi.
- Tenere il purificatore lontano da fonti di calore e luce diretta del sole.
- Non utilizzare il purificatore in ambienti umidi o bagnati.
- Posizionare il purificatore su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Non bloccare le aperture di ventilazione mentre il dispositivo è in uso.
- Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo; tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: LRC10
- Potenza: 30W
- Rumorosità: 30-60 dB
- Velocità: 3 livelli di potenza
- Dimensioni: 30 x 30 x 60 cm
- Filtrazione: Filtro HEPA, Filtro in carbone attivo
- Timer: Funzione timer integrata
- Controllo: Telecomando incluso

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Trovare un luogo adatto per il purificatore, lontano da ostacoli e fonti di calore.
2. Rimuovere il purificatore dalla confezione e rimuovere eventuali imballaggi.
3. Posizionare il purificatore su una superficie stabile.
4. Inserire il filtro HEPA e il filtro in carbone attivo seguendo le istruzioni nelle etichette di installazione all'interno del dispositivo.
5. Collegare il purificatore a una presa di corrente.
6. Accendere il purificatore utilizzando il pulsante di accensione sulla parte superiore del dispositivo o il telecomando.

5. Funzionamento

- Accendere il purificatore premendo il pulsante di accensione.
- Selezionare la velocità desiderata premendo i pulsanti corrispondenti sul pannello di controllo o sul telecomando.
- Impostare il timer se necessario per programmare l'intervallo di funzionamento.
- Monitorare l'indicatore di qualità dell'aria, se presente.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Spegner e scollegare il purificatore prima della pulizia.
- Pulire l'esterno del purificatore con un panno umido e un detergente delicato.
- Sostituire i filtri ogni 6 mesi o quando l'indicatore di sostituzione dei filtri si accende.
- Per cambiare i filtri, rimuovere la copertura posteriore e seguire le istruzioni sul filtro.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il purificatore non si accende, controllare se è collegato correttamente alla presa.
- Se il rumore è eccessivo, verificare se i filtri sono installati correttamente.
- Se non c'è aria pulita in uscita, potrebbe essere necessario sostituire il filtro.

8. Smaltimento

- Non smaltire il purificatore con i rifiuti domestici.
- Seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio e lo smaltimento dei dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.